HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE

WELCOMES THE FIRST TRADING DAY OF

LANDMARK HOLDING JOINT STOCK COMPANY.



On 12/10/2018, the Landmark Holding Joint Stock Company is official listed **23,300,000** shares at the Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE). The company's stock code is LMH.

Landmark Holding Joint Stock Company, formerly known as Thang Long Petroleum Joint Stock Company, was established on 24/05/2012. Currently, beside its' main businesses in petroleum, real estate, trading chemicals and Sorbitol, the company also has a number of strategic development plans in other industries such as equipment, car accessories. In 2017, the profit after tax of the company was over 1,274 billion VND, up 344.39% from 2016, and reached 1.681 billion VND in the first 6 months of 2018.

After finishing the listing assessment process, on 02/10/2018, Hochiminh Stock Exchange issued the Decision No.389/QD-SGDHCM on listing shares of the Landmark Holding Joint Stock Company with the reference price of VND 11,200 per share and the volatility of +/- 20% on the first trading day.

(Source: www.hsx.vn)